

UNIWERSYTET IM. ADAMA MICKIEWICZA W POZNANIU

Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures Institute of East Slavic Philology

ORGANISATIONAL INFORMATION – 1 (January 2025)

INTERNATIONAL JUBILEE SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE "NEW CULTURAL, LINGUISTIC AND COMMUNICATIVE IDENTITIES" SEPTEMBER 16-18, 2025

Dear Conference Participants, Dear Guests of Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznań,

The Institute of East Slavic Philology of Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznań is organising the next edition of the international conference which will be correlated with the celebration of the 60th anniversary of Russian Studies in Poznań and Russian Studies at our University.

We would like to cordially invite you to take part in it!

For this purpose, below we are presenting the basic organisational information about our undertaking.

• The conference will be held in a hybrid mode: online via Microsoft Teams and on-site at the Institute of East Slavic Philology of Adam Mickiewicz University, al. Niepodległości 4, 61-874 Poznań.

Conference dates: September 16-18, 2025.

<u>Conference venue</u>: Collegium Novum, Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures, Institute of East Slavic Philology, Adam Mickiewicz University, al. Niepodległości 4, 61-874 Poznań, blok "B".

• Please, remember about sending a scanned copy of your conference application form **by the end of April 2025**. You can find it attached (or it is available on the website: www.ifw.amu.edu.pl).

The form should be sent to the Secretary of the Organising Committee, Dr. Wojciech Kamiński, e-mail: kawo@amu.edu.pl.

• Based on applicable regulations, conference participants are expected to accept and sign the GDPR Information Clause for Conference Participants. The signed clause should be sent along with the conference application form.

UNIWERSYTET IM. ADAMA MICKIEWICZA W POZNANIU



Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures Institute of East Slavic Philology

- After having received the conference application form along with the abstract, the Scientific Committee will incorporate your paper into the conference schedule.
- Conference working and publication languages are: Russian, Belarusian, Ukrainian, English and Polish. Your paper will be published if it meets all formal requirements and receives 2 positive external reviews.

Post-conference publication is planned in the following journals: "Studia Rossica Posnaniensia", "Studia Ukrainica Posnaniensia" and "Scripta Neophilologica".

Your papers can be submitted **by November 15, 2025**, while editorial requirements as far as preparing them for publication is concerned are available on the journals' websites https://pressto.amu.edu.pl/

• The conference fee is **300.00 PLN** for online participants and **450.00 PLN** for on-site participants.

The conference fee of 450.00 PLN includes conference materials, organisational costs and participation in the gala dinner during the conference. Deadline for the conference fee payment: **July 31, 2025.**

- Presentation time: during plenary lectures 30 min.; within sessions 20 min.
- On-site conference participants are expected to book accommodation on their own. After having received the conference application form, we will suggest the most advantageous options.
- Further detailed organisational information will be shared with the conference participants through subsequent announcements.
- We would like to invite you to visit the website of the Institute of East Slavic Philology:

www.ifw.amu.edu.pl

where you can find the conference announcement in five conference working languages.

If you have any further questions, we remain at your disposal

the Secretary of the Organising Committee

Dr. Wojciech Kamiński

telephone number: 603 421 741 e-mail: kawo@amu.edu.pl



UNIWERSYTET IM. ADAMA MICKIEWICZA W POZNANIU

Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures Institute of East Slavic Philology

Address of the Institute:

Adam Mickiewicz University
Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures
Institute of East Slavic Philology
Collegium Novum, al. Niepodległości 4, 61-874 Poznań
telephone number: 61 829 3576 e-mail: ifw@amu.edu.pl